52 398 Miscellaneous equipment -   -   -
53
54 Total General Plant -   -   -
55
56 Total Wastewater 608,269$   18,770$

(a) Staff's Schedule B2.2b
(b) Staff's Workpaper WPB-3.2
(c) Columns (a) * (b)

 Wastewater

34

Island Waterworks, LLC

Case No. 17-201-WS-ACE

Construction Work In Progress Summary

As of December 31, 2016
Schedule B-4

None

35

Island Waterworks, LLC

Case No. 17-201-WS-ACE

Working Capital Allowance

As of December 31, 2016

Schedule B-5

None

36

Island Waterworks, LLC

Case No. 17-201-WS-ACE

Other Rate Base Items

As December 31, 2016

Schedule B-6

None

37

Island Waterworks, LLC

Case No. 17-201-WS-ACE

Proforma Operating Income Statement

For The Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2016

SCHEDULE C-1

Description

Adjusted Revenues

& Expenses

Proforma

Adjustments

Proforma Revenue

& Expenses

Adjusted Revenues

& Expenses

Proforma

Adjustments

Proforma Revenue

& Expenses

(a) (b) (d) (a) (b) (d)

Operating Revenues

Water Sales 25,503$   154,651$   180,154$   22,952$   139,634$   162,586$
Other Operating Revenues -   -   -   -   -   -

   Total Operating Revenues 25,503 154,651 180,154 22,952 139,634 162,586

Operating Expenses
Operation and Maintenance 48,412 48,412 31,486 31,486
Depreciation 5,662 5,662 18,770 18,770
Taxes, Other Than Income 2,706 7,346 10,052 844 6,632 7,476
Federal Income Taxes -   28,501 28,501 0 24,143 24,143

   Total Operating Expenses 56,780 35,847 92,627 51,100 30,775 81,875

Net Operating Income (31,277) 118,804 87,527 (28,148) 108,859 80,711

Rate Base (e) 151,341 151,341 311,966 311,966

Rate of Return (f) -20.67% 57.83% -9.02% 25.87%

Water Wastewater

38

Island Waterworks, LLC

Case No. 17-201-WS-ACE

Proforma Adjustments

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2016

SCHEDULE C-1.1

Line

No. Description Water Wastewater

1 Proposed Revenue Increase (a) 154,651$   139,634$
2
3 Late Payment Revenue (a) -   -
4
5 Total Proposed Revenue Increase (1) + (3) 154,651$   0 139,634
6
7 Uncollectible Accounts Expense (5) x 0% -$   -$
8

[…]

Island Waterworks, LLC

Case No. 17-201-WS-ACE

Summary of Operating Revenues at Current and Proposed Rates

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2016

Schedule C-1.1b

Line

No. Base Revenue

Monthly

Customer

Bills Current Rate

Current

Revenue Proposed Rate

Proposed

Revenue Increase

Increase

%

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g)

1 Residential 8 1,020$   8,160$   11,578.25$   92,626$   84,466$   1035%
2 Non-Residential 7 2,113$   14,791$   9,994.15$   69,959$   55,168$   373%
3
4 Total Revenue (1) + (2) 22,951$   162,585$   139,634$   608%

(a) Staff WPC-3.1
(b) Staff WPC-3.1
(c) Column (a) x (b)
(d) Applicant's Filing
(e) Column (a) x (d)
(f) Column (e) - (c)
(g) Column (f) / (c) x 100

Wastewater

41

Island Waterworks, LLC

Case No. 17-201-WS-ACE

Adjusted Test Year Operating Income

For the Twelve Month Ended December 31, 2016

SCHEDULE C-2

Line

No.

Unadjusted

Revenue &

Expenses Adjustments

Adjusted Revenues

& Expenses

Unadjusted

Revenue &

Expenses Adjustments

Adjusted Revenues

& Expenses

(a) (b) (c) (a) (b) (c)

1 Operating Revenues

2 Water Sales 19,843$   5,660$   25,503$   17,858$   5,094$   22,952$
3 Other Operating Revenues 0 0 0 0 0 0
4
5   Total Operating Revenues 19,843 5,660 25,503 17,858 5,094 22,952

6
7 Operating Expenses

8 Operation & Maintenance 118,870 (70,458) 48,412 72,347 (40,861) 31,486
9 Depreciation & Amortization 3,914 1,748 5,662 13,204 5,566 18,770

10 Taxes, Other Than Income 1,679 1,027 2,706 1,679 (835) 844
11 Federal Income Taxes -   -   -   -   -   -
12
13   Total Operating Expenses 124,463 (67,683) 56,780 87,230 (36,130) 51,100

14
15 Net Operating Income (104,620)$   73,343$   (31,277)$   (69,372)$   41,224$   (28,148)$

(a) Applicant's Test Year Revenue & Expenses
(b) Staff's Schedule C-3
(c) Column (a) + (b)

Water Wastewater

Description

42

Island Waterworks, LLC

Case No. 17-201-WS-ACE

Summary of Jursidictional Adjustments to Operating Income

For The Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2016

 SCHEDULE C-3

Line No. Schedule Title of Adjustment Water  Wastewater

(a) (a)
1 Operating Revenue Adjustments

2
3 C-3.1 Annualized Revenue 5,660 5,094
4
5 Total Revenue Adjustments 5,660 0 5,094

6
7
8 Operating Expenses Adjustments

9
10 C-3.2 Electric Utilities Expense (9,263) (3,111)
11 C-3.3 Licensed Operator 1,522 1,522